
CITY OF LONG BEACH C-3 
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789 

February 12, 2019 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between January 28, 2019 and February 4, 2019. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then 
the proceeding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY19 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Monique De La Garza 
City Clerk 

Prepared by: 
Kimberly Luna 

Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

January 28, 2019 February 4, 2019 
PAGE 1OF1 

Agenda Date: February 12, 2019 

Claimant 

Allstate subrogee 
Sylvia Owens 

Amber Family Partners Hip, LLP 
Berrios, Carlos 
Castilleja, Adrian D. 
Czarnecki, Janina 
Hernandez, Tomas 
John R. Cabe dba Cabe Toyota of Lonq Beach 
Katieh, Basima 
Leon, Ramon 
Lomas, Simon 
Lopez, Emmanuel 
Mercury Insurance subrogee 

Ian Robert Vasquez 
Monteirz Nunez, Angelique 
Mrs. Bruner 
Nguyen, Cindy 
Redmon, Katrina Dena 
Rose, Larry 
Salazar Law subrogee 

Gus Drulias 
Salazar Law subrogee 

Ronald Marquez 
Senq, Brandon 
Shoreline Terrace HOA 
Ulaeto, Malchiiah 
Ulaeto, Malchijah 
Woodard, Latisha Rochelle 

Amount 

$ 6,023.55 
4,500.00 

Amount Unknown 
10,000.00 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

2,849.00 
345.41 

1,085.97 
2,635.66 

354.68 

2,698.31 
536.24 
286.00 
140.00 
100.00 
290.00 

600,000.00 

600,000.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

300,000.00 




