## CITY OF LONG BEACH

**C-3** 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

February 12, 2019

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 28, 2019 and February 4, 2019.

### DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY19 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted

Monique De La Garza

City Clerk

Prepared by: Kimberly Luna

Attachment

# ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT January 28, 2019 February 4, 2019 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: February 12, 2019

Claimant		Amount
Allstate subrogee		
Sylvia Owens	\$	6,023.55
Amber Family Partners Hip, LLP		4,500.00
Berrios, Carlos	Amount Unknown	
Castilleja, Adrian D.		10,000.00
Czarnecki, Janina	A	mount Unknown
Hernandez, Tomas	A	mount Unknown
John R. Cabe dba Cabe Toyota of Long Beach		2,849.00
Kafieh, Basima		345.41
Leon, Ramon		1,085.97
Lomas, Simon		2,635.66
Lopez, Emmanuel		354.68
Mercury Insurance subrogee		
Ian Robert Vasquez		2,698.31
Monteirz Nunez, Angelique		536.24
Mrs. Bruner		286.00
Nguyen, Cindy		140.00
Redmon, Katrina Dena		100.00
Rose, Larry		290.00
Salazar Law subrogee		
Gus Drulias		600,000.00
Salazar Law subrogee Ronald Marquez		600,000.00
Seng, Brandon	А	mount Unknown
Shoreline Terrace HOA	А	mount Unknown
Ulaeto, Malchijah	A	mount Unknown
Ulaeto, Malchijah	A	mount Unknown
Woodard, Latisha Rochelle		300,000.00